serve extract fans to the first-floor apartment. 

Dalston Parish Council Offices – Re roofing (Schedule of Work)  
Page 6 
3rd November 2025 
1547 

Quant Unit Rate £ p 

7.0 JOINERY      

7.1 Allow the Provisional Sum of £1,500 (one thousand five 

hundred pounds) for any joinery renewals due to decay/worm 
etc. which may be revealed upon stripping the existing roofs. 

NB: this item is provisional, and any expenditure must be pre-
agreed with the Employer, in terms of scope and price, prior to 
any additional work being carried out. 

1,500 00 

8.0 CONTINGENCY      

8.1 Allow the Contingency Sum of £2,500 (two thousand five 

hundred pounds) for any unforeseen work that may be found 
to be required during the course of the works. 

NB: any expenditure against this sum must be pre-agreed with 
the Employer, in terms of scope and price, prior to any 
additional work being carried out.